Defered Action for Childhood Arrivals
September 6 - 9, 2017 - 2271 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 20% 24% 16% 8% 19% 23% 29% 24% 9% 11% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 17% 21% 19% 21% 22% 5% 21% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 15% 10% 12% 8% 10% 17% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 39% 41% 43% 40% 38% 39% 3% 58% 42% 36%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 17% 11% 8% 2% % 11% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,271 994 1,277 329 560 904 478 1,620 264 202 185
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 20% 4% 17% 47% 17% 22% 23% 24% 19% 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 7% 21% 33% 18% 25% 20% 16% 16% 21% 23% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 12% 6% 14% 7% 13% 7% 11% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 70% 35% 9% 40% 40% 41% 40% 45% 39% 36% 42%
Not sure 9% 5% 15% 4% 11% 6% 3% 13% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,271 762 916 593 990 634 307 340 451 544 824 452
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Strongly approve 20% 23% 10% 2% 53% 4% 13% 44% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 20% 3% 38% 5% 20% 30% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 18% 9% 4% 9% 16% 7% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 30% 84% 3% 78% 43% 14% 29%
Not sure 9% 5% 22% 2% 2% 4% 8% 5% 27%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,271 2,055 216 877 814 630 683 748 210
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2. Truly American - To have been born in the U.S.
How important are the following things for being truly American?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 32% 32% 32% 22% 30% 37% 35% 31% 38% 35% 29%
Somewhat important 31% 31% 32% 33% 32% 30% 31% 32% 30% 33% 27%
Not important 37% 37% 36% 45% 37% 32% 34% 37% 31% 32% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,234 977 1,257 320 548 893 473 1,603 254 198 179
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 32% 25% 31% 43% 37% 30% 19% 28% 23% 37% 36% 28%
Somewhat important 31% 26% 34% 33% 30% 32% 26% 37% 36% 29% 29% 34%
Not important 37% 49% 35% 24% 33% 37% 55% 34% 40% 34% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,234 745 899 590 970 626 301 337 444 537 810 443
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 32% 32% 33% 19% 42% 15% 30% 44% 38%
Somewhat important 31% 29% 39% 24% 34% 24% 33% 32% 40%
Not important 37% 39% 28% 58% 24% 61% 37% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,234 2,029 205 862 808 623 671 740 200
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3. Truly American - To be able to speak English
How important are the following things for being truly American?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 58% 59% 57% 39% 51% 65% 71% 61% 50% 52% 51%
Somewhat important 29% 28% 30% 40% 34% 24% 22% 27% 32% 35% 32%
Not important 13% 13% 14% 21% 15% 11% 8% 12% 18% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 976 1,257 320 548 894 471 1,601 256 196 180
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 58% 42% 56% 81% 57% 59% 55% 60% 55% 61% 59% 55%
Somewhat important 29% 36% 31% 16% 29% 30% 31% 25% 32% 26% 27% 34%
Not important 13% 22% 13% 3% 14% 11% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 743 901 589 970 629 298 336 442 536 809 446
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 58% 59% 54% 34% 87% 31% 56% 81% 55%
Somewhat important 29% 28% 33% 40% 12% 40% 34% 16% 30%
Not important 13% 14% 13% 26% 1% 29% 10% 3% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 2,030 203 864 810 624 670 739 200
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4. Truly American - To believe in freedom and equality
How important are the following things for being truly American?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 83% 84% 83% 68% 80% 89% 93% 87% 82% 71% 79%
Somewhat important 13% 13% 13% 23% 17% 9% 6% 12% 10% 24% 16%
Not important 3% 3% 3% 9% 3% 2% 0% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,239 982 1,257 319 550 897 473 1,602 258 199 180
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 83% 83% 80% 90% 81% 85% 92% 83% 83% 85% 86% 76%
Somewhat important 13% 12% 16% 9% 16% 13% 7% 12% 13% 13% 10% 20%
Not important 3% 5% 4% 0% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,239 746 903 590 972 629 301 337 445 537 810 447
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 83% 88% 69% 88% 93% 84% 85% 89% 69%
Somewhat important 13% 10% 24% 10% 6% 13% 12% 10% 22%
Not important 3% 2% % 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,239 2,034 205 865 811 624 672 741 202
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5. Truly American - To be Christian
How important are the following things for being truly American?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 27% 25% 28% 19% 22% 32% 31% 25% 40% 27% 20%
Somewhat important 23% 22% 24% 23% 22% 18% 33% 22% 22% 32% 23%
Not important 50% 53% 48% 58% 56% 50% 37% 53% 38% 41% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,234 978 1,256 321 547 895 471 1,603 253 197 181
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 27% 20% 22% 44% 30% 23% 15% 28% 22% 26% 34% 18%
Somewhat important 23% 18% 25% 26% 24% 24% 21% 21% 21% 25% 23% 25%
Not important 50% 62% 53% 31% 46% 53% 63% 50% 57% 49% 44% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,234 745 899 590 966 630 302 336 443 538 809 444
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 27% 26% 28% 14% 37% 12% 19% 43% 29%
Somewhat important 23% 21% 30% 15% 31% 13% 25% 27% 29%
Not important 50% 53% 42% 72% 33% 75% 55% 30% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,234 2,030 204 866 809 627 667 741 199
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6. Truly American - To pursue the American dream
How important are the following things for being truly American?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 51% 53% 50% 40% 43% 59% 61% 51% 50% 54% 53%
Somewhat important 35% 33% 37% 38% 41% 32% 30% 35% 34% 33% 37%
Not important 14% 14% 13% 22% 17% 9% 9% 14% 16% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,226 978 1,248 315 549 891 471 1,596 252 197 181
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 51% 45% 49% 63% 49% 51% 52% 57% 56% 51% 52% 46%
Somewhat important 35% 38% 36% 29% 36% 37% 34% 29% 29% 37% 35% 40%
Not important 14% 17% 15% 7% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,226 745 895 586 965 625 299 337 444 534 807 441
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Very Important 51% 54% 43% 43% 70% 37% 52% 64% 48%
Somewhat important 35% 33% 41% 40% 26% 41% 39% 28% 32%
Not important 14% 13% 16% 17% 4% 22% 9% 8% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,226 2,024 202 861 805 622 673 734 197
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7. Truly American - To be a fan of sports like baseball and football
How important are the following things for being truly American?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very Important 8% 9% % % 11% 8% 4% 6% 12% 14% 8%
Somewhat important 21% 21% 21% 23% 21% 19% 20% 19% 19% 27% 25%
Not important 72% 70% 73% 70% 68% 72% 76% 75% 70% 59% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,227 977 1,250 321 549 893 464 1,599 250 196 182
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Very Important 8% 9% 5% 11% 10% 5% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7%
Somewhat important 21% 20% 21% 21% 21% 23% 13% 21% 22% 18% 19% 25%
Not important 72% 71% 74% 68% 69% 2% 81% 72% 72% 74% 72% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,227 740 900 587 968 625 300 334 441 537 805 444
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Very Important 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8%
Somewhat important 21% 18% 29% 14% 21% 14% 21% 24% 24%
Not important 72% 74% 65% 79% 71% 79% 72% 67% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,227 2,022 205 858 806 621 666 740 200
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8. American Pride - | would rather be a citizen of the U.S. than of any other country in the world
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 58% 60% 56% 30% 47% 70% 80% 63% 51% 51% 41%
Agree somewhat 16% 16% 16% 21% 20% 13% 12% 14% 16% 19% 25%
Neutral 18% 16% 20% 33% 25% 12% 6% 15% 23% 23% 24%
Disagree somewhat 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Disagree strongly 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,241 980 1,261 320 550 899 472 1,603 257 199 182
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 58% 45% 53% 84% 56% 58% 61% 63% 53% 62% 60% 57%
Agree somewhat 16% 20% 17% 9% 15% 20% 19% 12% 16% 15% 18% 14%
Neutral 18% 23% 22% 5% 20% 17% 12% 18% 22% 14% 16% 21%
Disagree somewhat 5% 8% 5% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6%
Disagree strongly 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,241 748 902 591 975 630 299 337 536 812 445
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 58% 64% 40% 46% 90% 36% 61% 80% 43%
Agree somewhat 16% 15% 18% 22% 6% 22% 17% 9% 18%
Neutral 18% 14% 31% 20% 3% 24% 17% 8% 30%
Disagree somewhat 5% 5% 4% 9% 1% 11% 4% 2% 3%
Disagree strongly 3% 2% 6% 3% 0% % 1% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,241 2,033 208 866 811 624 670 743 204
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9. American Pride - There are some things that make me ashamed of the U.S.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 24% 26% 23% 26% 30% 22% 20% 24% 33% 14% 23%
Agree somewhat 34% 32% 36% 32% 33% 35% 36% 35% 35% 26% 39%
Neutral 19% 17% 21% 25% 20% 16% 18% 18% 18% 33% 15%
Disagree somewhat 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 10% 5% 12% 9%
Disagree strongly 13% 15% 11% 9% 8% 17% 15% 13% 10% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,236 980 1,256 319 546 898 473 1,602 256 198 180
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 24% 37% 23% 11% 26% 23% 27% 20% 24% 27% 21% 27%
Agree somewhat 34% 35% 34% 34% 33% 38% 39% 30% 34% 34% 38% 29%
Neutral 19% 18% 23% 16% 24% 16% 9% 19% 23% 19% 18% 20%
Disagree somewhat 9% 5% 10% 15% 8% 11% 13% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9%
Disagree strongly 13% 6% 12% 24% 10% 13% 12% 21% 10% 11% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,236 746 900 590 969 632 299 336 445 536 810 445
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 24% 27% 15% 45% 10% 51% 22% 11% 12%
Agree somewhat 34% 33% 36% 36% 29% 34% 37% 29% 41%
Neutral 19% 17% 26% 13% 18% 10% 22% 20% 29%
Disagree somewhat 9% 9% 11% 3% 17% 2% 10% 16% 7%
Disagree strongly 13% 13% 11% 3% 26% 3% 9% 24% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,236 2,032 204 867 810 624 670 743 199
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10. American Pride - | am proud when the U.S. does well in the Olympics
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 36% 38% 34% 29% 31% 39% 42% 35% 42% 33% 35%
Agree somewhat 28% 28% 27% 28% 29% 25% 29% 29% 27% 23% 24%
Neutral 33% 29% 36% 36% 36% 31% 28% 33% 23% 38% 36%
Disagree somewhat 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Disagree strongly 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 979 1,254 320 548 894 471 1,602 253 199 179
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 36% 32% 31% 49% 34% 37% 39% 36% 35% 32% 39% 35%
Agree somewhat 28% 33% 24% 27% 25% 30% 35% 25% 27% 31% 26% 27%
Neutral 33% 30% 40% 23% 36% 29% 23% 33% 35% 34% 30% 32%
Disagree somewhat 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Disagree strongly 3% 4% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 746 896 591 968 628 301 336 445 536 807 445
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 36% 39% 25% 36% 46% 31% 36% 47% 18%
Agree somewhat 28% 28% 25% 29% 29% 31% 29% 25% 24%
Neutral 33% 29% 43% 32% 24% 33% 30% 25% 52%
Disagree somewhat 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Disagree strongly 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 2,025 208 867 804 626 668 739 200
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11. American Pride - People should respect the American flag
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 58% 55% 61% 36% 52% 66% 75% 64% 39% 58% 46%
Agree somewhat 17% 20% 13% 22% 17% 16% 12% 17% 20% 8% 21%
Neutral 20% 19% 20% 32% 24% 14% 11% 16% 28% 30% 24%
Disagree somewhat 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Disagree strongly 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 0% 1% 7% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 978 1,255 320 547 895 471 1,601 254 197 181
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 58% 41% 56% 84% 56% 60% 57% 61% 59% 57% 60% 54%
Agree somewhat 17% 25% 15% 10% 16% 19% 22% 13% 18% 19% 15% 15%
Neutral 20% 26% 24% 4% 22% 18% 16% 19% 18% 19% 20% 23%
Disagree somewhat 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Disagree strongly 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 746 898 589 973 627 299 334 443 536 811 443
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 58% 62% 45% 38% 89% 32% 60% 80% 51%
Agree somewhat 17% 16% 18% 25% 8% 26% 18% 11% 11%
Neutral 20% 16% 32% 26% 3% 30% 19% % 31%
Disagree somewhat 3% 3% 1% % 0% 8% 2% 0% 2%
Disagree strongly 3% 2% 5% 4% 0% 5% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,233 2,028 205 863 810 624 667 740 202
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12. American Pride - It is a duty of all Americans to vote
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree strongly 48% 50% 47% 29% 41% 54% 67% 51% 40% 47% 41%
Agree somewhat 22% 24% 20% 26% 23% 21% 18% 23% 20% 23% 19%
Neutral 20% 17% 23% 27% 28% 17% 11% 17% 27% 23% 28%
Disagree somewhat 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Disagree strongly 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 1% 4% 7% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,243 984 1,259 321 551 897 474 1,604 259 199 181
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree strongly 48% 50% 40% 60% 43% 53% 54% 52% 48% 45% 50% 49%
Agree somewhat 22% 24% 20% 22% 21% 26% 23% 19% 21% 24% 21% 23%
Neutral 20% 20% 26% 11% 25% 15% 15% 18% 21% 21% 19% 21%
Disagree somewhat 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4%
Disagree strongly 4% 2% 8% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,243 754 900 589 974 629 302 338 447 535 814 447
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree strongly 48% 57% 20% 65% 67% 54% 49% 57% 22%
Agree somewhat 22% 23% 20% 21% 21% 25% 22% 22% 16%
Neutral 20% 14% 39% 11% 8% 15% 22% 14% 39%
Disagree somewhat 5% 3% 11% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8%
Disagree strongly 4% 2% 11% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,243 2,036 207 871 809 625 675 742 201
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13. Immigration Issues (3 category) - Inmigrants increase crime rates
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about immigrants who have come from other countries to settle in America:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Black Hispanic Other
Agree 31% 35% 24% 23% 33%
Disagree 40% 40% 45% 46% 40%
Neutral 29% 26% 31% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,237 981 254 198 182
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree 31% 18% 26% 29% 35% 33%
Disagree 40% 59% 42% 40% 37% 42%
Neutral 29% 23% 32% 31% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,237 746 443 537 813 444
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Agree 31% 33% 26% 52% 27%
Disagree 40% 41% 40% 18% 32%
Neutral 29% 27% 34% 31% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,237 2,031 673 740 201
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14. Immigration Issues (3 category) - Inmigrants take jobs away from people born in the U.S.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about immigrants who have come from other countries to settle in America:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Black Hispanic Other
Agree 40% 42% 34% 19% 38%
Disagree 39% 37% 42% 51% 44%
Neutral 21% 22% 24% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,238 979 255 196 182
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree 40% 24% 36% 46% 42% 35%
Disagree 39% 57% 36% 37% 39% 43%
Neutral 21% 19% 28% 17% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,238 748 445 536 811 446
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree 40% 41% 37% 61% 43%
Disagree 39% 39% 39% 18% 27%
Neutral 21% 20% 24% 22% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,238 2,033 672 741 203
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15. Immigration Issues (3 category) - America‘s culture is being undermined by immigrants
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about immigrants who have come from other countries to settle in America:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Black Hispanic Other
Agree 36% 39% 25% 24% 35%
Disagree 42% 41% 47% 46% 45%
Neutral 22% 19% 28% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,235 980 256 196 182
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree 36% 18% 32% 38% 38% 33%
Disagree 42% 62% 45% 42% 41% 43%
Neutral 22% 20% 23% 20% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,235 750 442 538 810 445
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate  Conservative Not sure
Agree 36% 37% 31% 60% 33%
Disagree 42% 44% 44% 20% 30%
Neutral 22% 19% 25% 21% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,235 2,029 669 741 201
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16. Immigration Issues (3 category) - Most immigrants are hard-working
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about immigrants who have come from other countries to settle in America:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Black Hispanic Other
Agree 65% 66% 67% 71% 72%
Disagree 11% 10% % 8% 6%
Neutral 24% 23% 26% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,236 978 258 197 181
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefernottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
Agree 65% 79% 68% 62% 66% 65%
Disagree 11% 5% 8% 12% 11% 12%
Neutral 24% 16% 24% 25% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,236 749 442 539 811 444
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Moderate Conservative Not sure
Agree 65% 68% 68% 57% 47%
Disagree 11% 10% 10% 14% 12%
Neutral 24% 22% 22% 29% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,236 2,031 670 739 202
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17. Immigration Party
Which party do you trust to do a better job handling immigration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The Democratic Party 31% 33% 30% 35% 30% 30% 31% 28% 52% 25% 33%
The Republican Party 28% 31% 24% 17% 26% 29% 37% 33% 6% 21% 25%
About the same 19% 20% 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 19% 17% 22% 24%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 27% 27% 20% 12% 20% 25% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,253 989 1,264 321 554 902 476 1,611 260 199 183
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
The Democratic Party 31% 74% 18% 2% 32% 31% 40% 23% 34% 32% 30% 30%
The Republican Party 28% 4% 19% 76% 22% 32% 36% 33% 22% 29% 30% 27%
About the same 19% 11% 29% 12% 22% 19% 13% 15% 16% 20% 21% 20%
Not sure 22% 12% 35% 10% 24% 18% 11% 28% 28% 19% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,253 754 906 593 979 633 304 337 448 541 817 447
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
The Democratic Party 31% 34% 23% 75% 2% 74% 33% 8% 11%
The Republican Party 28% 31% 17% 2% 69% 4% 21% 60% 11%
About the same 19% 19% 22% 13% 20% 13% 27% 19% 15%
Not sure 22% 17% 38% 10% 9% 9% 20% 13% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,253 2,043 210 872 814 623 678 745 207
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18. Know about DACA
How much do you know about Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, also known as DACA?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 16% 22% 9% 11% 14% 19% 17% 17% 9% 16% 16%
Some 36% 38% 34% 35% 32% 34% 44% 37% 30% 38% 38%
A little 28% 25% 31% 30% 29% 28% 26% 28% 32% 24% 28%
None 20% 15% 25% 24% 24% 19% 13% 18% 29% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,242 986 1,256 319 549 899 475 1,607 256 197 182
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer nottosay Northeast Midwest  South West
A lot 16% 15% 15% 17% 10% 20% 27% 17% 13% 14% 16% 20%
Some 36% 40% 34% 35% 32% 40% 45% 36% 38% 34% 37% 35%
A little 28% 28% 27% 31% 32% 29% 20% 23% 27% 32% 27% 28%
None 20% 16% 25% 17% 26% 11% 8% 24% 22% 20% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,242 751 900 591 975 630 303 334 446 538 811 447
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
A lot 16% 19% 6% 22% 24% 21% 13% 19% 2%
Some 36% 39% 27% 43% 40% 45% 36% 38% 18%
A little 28% 28% 30% 25% 25% 23% 34% 29% 25%
None 20% 15% 37% 10% 10% 10% 16% 15% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,242 2,035 207 867 810 625 671 745 201
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19. Support for DACA (combined)
Do you favor or oppose DACA — that is, allowing young adults who were brought into the United States as children by parents who were illegal
immigrants to stay here, provided they haven’t committed crimes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 58% 56% 61% 59% 58% 56% 61% 57% 63% 58% 57%
Oppose 25% 32% 19% 21% 21% 30% 27% 27% 17% 22% 30%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 20% 21% 14% 12% 16% 20% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,246 988 1,258 322 551 897 476 1,608 258 197 183
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep <$50K  $50-100K $100K+ Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Support 58% 76% 53% 44% 59% 56% 66% 53% 64% 56% 58% 55%
Oppose 25% 13% 25% 42% 21% 33% 28% 25% 20% 26% 25% 31%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 13% 20% 11% 6% 22% 16% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,246 750 905 591 976 632 301 337 446 540 814 446
Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote for President Ideology (3 category)
Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Support 58% 61% 49% 84% 38% 84% 63% 42% 39%
Oppose 25% 28% 19% 8% 52% 8% 23% 45% 17%
Not sure 16% 12% 32% 8% 10% 8% 14% 13% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 2,246 2,039 207 870 810 628 674 743 201
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 6 - 9, 2017
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.103 to
6.498, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.825.

2271
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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